District of Ontario

Division No. 04 — Owen Sound
Court No. 35-1844150

Estate No. 35-1844150

NOTICE TO CREDITORS

IN THE MATTER OF THE PROPOSAL OF
BOGDON & GROSS FURNITURE COMPANY LTD.
OF THE TOWN OF WALKERTON
IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF BROCKTON, IN THE COUNTY OF BRUCE
IN THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO

TAKE NOTICE that Bogdon & Gross Furniture Company Ltd. has filed with the Official
Receiver a Notice of Intention to Make a Proposal under the Bankruptcy and Insolvency
Act. Said Notice was filed on March 4, 2014. The undersigned, Zeifman Partners Inc.
has consented to act as Trustee in this matter.

A copy of the Notice of Intention to Make a Proposal and a list of the creditors affected
by the proposal, whose claims amount to $250.00 or more are enclosed herewith.

Once the Proposal has been lodged, a copy will be forwarded to you as well as advising
of the date for the first meeting of creditors.

Dated at Toronto, Ontario, this 7" day of March, 2014.

ZEIFMAN PARTNERS INC. - TRUSTEE

201 Br{dgeland Aven-le
Toronto, Ontario

M6A 1Y7

Tel: 416.256.4005
Fax: 416.256.4001




Registry No. 31-1844150

ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
IN BANKRUPTCY AND
INSOLVENCY

IN THE MATTER OF THE PROPOSAL OF

BOGDON & GROSS
FURNITURE COMPANY LTD.

OF THE TOWN OF WALKERTON
IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF BROCKSTON
IN THE COUNTY OF BRUCE
IN THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO

NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF FILING
OF A NOTICE OF INTENTION
TO MAKE A PROPOSAL

ZEIFMAN PARTNERS INC.
Trustee in Bankruptcy

201 Bridgeland Avenue
Toronto, Ontario

M6A 1Y7

Tel: 416.256.4005

Fax: 416.256.4001



District of: Ontario

Division No. 04 - Owen Sound
Court No.

Estate No.

-FORM33 -
Notice of Intention To Make a Proposal
(Subsection 50.4(1) of the Act)

In the matter of the proposal of
Bogdon & Gross Furniture Company Ltd.
of the Town of Walkerton, in the Municipality of Brockton
in the County of Bruce, in the Province of Ontario

Take notice that,

1. 1, Bogdon & Gross Furniture Company Ltd,, an insolvent person, state, pursuant to subsection 50.4(1) of
the Act, that | intend to make a proposal to my creditors.

2. Zeifman Partners Inc. of 201 Bridgeland Avenue, Toronto, ON, MBA 1Y7, a licensed trustee, has consented
to act as trustee under the proposal. A copy of the consent is attached.

1 A list of the names of the known creditors with claims of $250 or more and the amounts of their claims is
also attached.

4. Pursuant to section 69 of the Act, all proceedings against me are stayed as of the date of filing of this notice
with the official receiver in my locality.

—

Dated at the City of Toronto in the Province of Ontario, this 3rd day of March 2014, /

-]
i —

e
Bogdon & Gross Furniture Company Ltd.
Insolvent Person

To be completed by Official Receiver:

Filing Date

Official Receiver



Creditor List

In the matter of the proposal of
Bogdon & Gross Furniture Company Ltd.
of the Town of Walkerton, in the Municipality of Brockton
in the County of Bruce, in the Province of Ontario

Creditor

Name

Attention

Address

Claim $

Preferred

United Steelworkers

United Steelworkers

Saul Marques

Saul Marques

Re: Wages

USW Local 1-500
44 Henry Street
Delhi ON N4B 2E8

Re: Benefits

USW Local 1-500
44 Henry Street
Delhi ON N4B 2E8

70,000.00

1,100.00

Secured

2110785 Ontario Inc.

Bruce Community Futures Development
Corporation

Canada Revenue Agency

Canada Revenue Agency

CIT Financial Ltd.

CNH Capital Leasing

MCAP

Ministry of Finance

Municipality of Brockton

RCAP Leasing inc.
Saugeen Economic Development Corp.

TCE Capital Corporation

Barb Fisher

Kevin J. O'Hara

Rose Austin

Rick Coles

75 Ridout Street
Walkerton ON NOG 2V0

P.O. Box 208
281 Durham Street
Kincardine ON N2Z 2Y7

Re: Source Deductions
451 Talbot St., 3rd Floor
London ON N6A 4R3

Re: HST
451 Talbot St., 3rd Floor
London ON N6A 4R3

5035 South Service Road
Burlington ON L7R 4C8

PO Box 5334
Burlington ON L7R 4Z8

5575 North Service Road, Suite 300
Burlington ON L7L 6M1

Re: EHT

Legal Services Branch

33 King St. W., 6th Floor, Box 620
Oshawa ON L1H 8H5

Re: Property Tax
100 Scott Street PO Box 68
Walkerton ON NOG 2V0

5575 North Service Road, Suite 300
Burlington ON L7L 6M1

515 Mill St

Neustadt ON NOG 2M0

505 Consumers Road, Suite 707
Toronto ON M2J 4V§

500,000.00

312,000.00

400,695.06

73,649.95

20,648.70

56,905.81

821.28

46,841.87

128,170.09

14,785.92

312,000.00

580,000.00

Unsecured

Artage International

58 Adesso Dr
Concord ON L4K 3C6

5,147.15



B.E. Grein Lumber Ltd

BC Saw

Bell City Forest Products

Berhns Metal Fabricating Inc.

Biesse Group Canada

Bluewater Wood Alliance

Cad MicroSolutions Inc.

Canmade Furniture Products

Cherry Forest Products
Clamp Nail Company Inc.

Consolidated Fastfrate Inc.

Craftsmen Hardwoods

Crate Designs

Dafco Filtration Group

Danja Inc.

Davidson-Hill Elevator Inc.

De Jong Enterprises Inc.

Domtar

Edward Fuels Ltd.

Eldorado Plywood Specialties

Excel Business Systems

Excel Dowel & Wood Product

Foamite Industries Inc

Franklin International

Box 23 Ayton
Ayton ON NOG 1C0

222 Evans Avenue
Toronto ON M8Z 1J8

12 Coachwood Rd
Brantford ON N3R 3R4
6650 Perth Line 88
Gowanstown ON NOG 1Y0

18005 Rue Lapointe |
Mirabe QC J7J 0G2

PO Box 1240

Walkerton ON NOG 2V0
103-65 International Blvd
Toronto ON M9W 6L9

280 Applewood Cres Unit #1
Concord ON [4K 4B4

24 Kerr Cres Puslinch ON
Puslinch ON NOB 2J0

21 West Lorne Cactus Drive
Phoenix AZ 85027

9701 Highway 50
Woodbridge ON LAG 2G4

P O Box 280 34 Drayton Industrial Dr

Drayton ON NOG 1P0
P O Box 460 87 7TH ST SW
Chesley ON NOG 1L0

1300 Aerowood Drive
Mississauga ON LAW 1B7

10 Overdale Lane

Dartmout NS B3A 3V3

476 Mill St. Box 2126

Port Elgin ON NOH 2C0

PO Box 39, RR 3

Norwich ON NOJ 1P0

Lock Box 90 Case Postal 11411

Succursale Centre-ville
Montreal QC H3C 5H1

Hwy #4
Teeswater ON NOG 2S0

10 Hollinger Cres.
Kitchener ON N2K 273

625 Garafraxa Street South
Durham ON NOG 1RO

800 Baker Drive
Itasca IL 60143

1000 Edgeley Blvd.
Vaughan ON 4K 4V4

PO Box 1504 Station A
Toronto ON M5W 3N9

129,712.46

364.00

67,043.33

4,840.46

3,465.65

6,305.56

1,755.74

8,883.05

80,803.99

256.42

306.45

62,752.80

316.40

382.12

12,754.51

1,066.36

39,765.14

824.06

307.54

2,650.53

265.24

549.92

4,372.90

907.98



Gaviller & Company LLP

Hardwoods Speciality Products

Hartech Grinding Services

Hermes Abrasives Canada

Hettich International

Holst Office Supplies

Homag Canada

Huron Fuel Injection

Huronia Welding Supplies

Ideal Glass

Indel Control Services Inc.

Ingersoll Rand

Intergon Company

J. Ennis Fabric Ltd

James Taylor

Janzen, Douglas

Kenneth Wheeler

Kitsupply

Les Agencies John MacDonald Inc.

Lift Depot Ltd.
McFadden's

Middlebro & Stevens

Municipality of Brockton

Murray's Sharpening

7 Victoria St S. PO Box 129
Walkerton ON NOG 2V0

5870-48th Street SE
Calgary AB T2C 414

401 G Weber St. N.
Waterloo ON N2J 3J2

160 Brunel Road
Mississauga ON L4AZ 1T5

90 Snow Blvd.

Concord ON L4K 4A2
PO Box 218

Walkerton ON NOG 2V0
5090 Edwards Blvd.
Mississauga ON L5T 2W3

P.O. Box 1471 Highway # 4
South Clinton ON NOM 1L0

282 Suncoast Drive
Goderich ON N7A 4K4

PO Box 219 80 Davidson Street
Cannington ON LOE 1EQ

174 Thames St. South
Ingersoll ON N5C 2T5
330-D Exeter Rd.
London ON N6L 1A3

P O Box 665, 27 Hickory St
Ingleside ON KOC 1MO

12122-68 Street
Edmointon AB T5B 1R1
108 Parker Avenue
Poughkeepsie NY 12601
2164 Chilcotin Cr
Kelowna BC V1V 2N9

PO Box 88
Durham ON NOG 1RO

130 Kincardine Road
Walkerton ON NOG 2V0

302-225 Rue De Ruisseau Clair
Mont Tremblant QC J8E 0A3

557 Lorne Ave., E.
Stratford ON N5A 6S4

2164 Buchingham Road
Oakville ON L6H 6Y7

PO Box 100, 1030 2nd Avenue East
Owen Sound ON N4K 5P1

Re: Utilities
100 Scott Street PO Box 68
Walkerton ON NOG 2V0

1190 2nd Avenue East
Owen Sound ON N4K 2H9

9,337.38

2,039.65

1,379.55

555.96

7,980.96

6,822.56

7,303.19

672.45

288.15

9,615.06

813.60

739.97

467.80

3,511.95

718.05

4,539.95

640.00

704.77

10,217.11

745.80

1,703.65

29,592.18

999.62

273.91



National Casein

National Compressed Air

Packaging Logistics Inc.

Peladeau Lumber

Peninsula Saw Company

Porter Lumber

R & M Nelson Holdings

R. E. Morrison Equipment Inc

RBC Visa

Red/Cam Manufacturing Inc.
o/a Preston Rebuilt Machinery
RMZ Consulting

Robert Betty Furniture Sales

Royce/Ayr Cutting

Selby Furniture Hardware

Seradex Manufacturing Software

Sherwin-Williams Chemical Coatings

Spec Furniture

Springwater Mills Ltd

Stell Chem Inc.

Sun Media
Sylka Inc

Taurus Craco

Taurus Industrial Sales

Technical Standards & Safety Author

Kim Nelson

450 - 4 Tapscott Road
Scarborough ON M1B 1Y4

376 Soverign Road
London ON N6M 1AS5

175 Deerfield Rd
Newmarket ON L3Y 218

137, Ouest Boul. Bellerose
Laval QC H7K 3B5

PO Box 334 136 Broadway
Welland ON L3B 5P7

RR 1
Port Dover ON NOA 1N1

c/o Royal Containers Ltd.
80 Midair Court
Brampton ON L6T 5V1

21-3615 Laird Road
Mississauga ON L5L 5X8

c¢/o BankruptcyHighway.com
PO Box 57100
Etobicoke ON M8Y 3Y2

385 Dundas Street North, Unit 9
Cambridge ON N1R 5R1
247-4th Street Cr

Hanover ON N4N 352

608 Cheriton Crescent N. W.
Edmointon AB T6R 2M6

405 Sheldon Dr.
Cambridge ON N1T 2B7
7083 Jarry E Local 210
Anjou QC H1J 1G3
4460 Harvester Rd
Burlington ON L7L 4X2
130 Van Kirk Drive
Brampton ON L7A 1B1

165 City View Dr
Toronto ON M9W 5B1

47493 Southdale Line
St. Thomas ON N5P 3S6

499 Brentcliffe Dr.
Waterloo ON N2T 2R8

PO Box 7400
London ON N5Y 4X3

1175 Route 243, CP120
Saint-Felix-de-Kingsey QC JOB 2T0

282 Orenda Road West
Brampton ON L6T 4X6

3327D Mainway Dr
Burlington ON L7M 1A6

PO Box 4577 Stn A
Toronto ON M5W 4V§

618.02

437.54

30,342.90

36,221.11

836.37

157,327.15

241,000.00

1,700.32

29,241.76

693.00

11,769.00

246,110.37

378.93

731.94

21,411.52

24,872.79

305.10

34,969.26

673.37

269.85

371.18

281.05

450.72

474.60



The Water Centre

Union Gas

Universal Logistics Inc.

Upper Canada Forest Products Ltd
UPS

Valve-Inchem Inc.

Vexco Inc

Vincent Marone

Waste Managememt

Waterville Woodcraft

Web Mechanical

Weber Supply Company Inc.

Weinig Group

Westario Power Inc.

Western Logistics

Weston Premium Woods Inc.

Wilson, John

Workplace Safety & Insurance Board

Xerox Canada

Young's Woodcoatings

102 Kincardine Road
Walkerton ON NOG 2V0

P O Box 2001
Chatham ON N7M 5M1

125 Commerce Valley Drive West
Suite 750
Thornhill ON L3T 7W4

7088 Financial Dr
Mississauga ON L5SN 7HS

P O Box 4900 Stn A

Toronto ON M5W 0A7

5100 South Service Road Unit 31
Burlington ON L7L 6AS

289 Route 165 sud CP 95
Plessisville QC G6L 2Y6
11000 Avenue Mackay, Ste 1
Montreal-Nord QC H1H 5G2
PO Box 4205

Toronto ON M5W 514

525, Principale Nord
Waterville ON JOB 3HO
7154 Castlederg Sideroad
Caledon ON L7C 0P4

1830 Strasburg Rd

Kitchener ON N2R 1E9

124 Crosslake Park Drive
PO Box 3158

24 Eastridge Rd, RR #2
Walkerton ON NOG 2V0

1555 Brigantine Dr.
Coquitlam BC V3K 782

25 Automatic Rd
Brampton ON L6S 5N8

1014-900 Chieftain St
Woodstock ON N4T 0B7

PO Box 4115
Toronto ON M5SW 2V5

33 Bloor Street East, 3rd Floor
Toronto ON M4W 3H1

396 Garafraxa Street N Box 539
Durham ON NOG 1R0

654.50

2,281.42

534.09

25,717.35

690.28

1,143.56

1,036.97

71,444.17

798.23

585.91

2,470.00

692.80

3,158.55

46,556.12

5,206.40

78,898.13

233,716.30

109,490.00

4,000.70

14,878.24




AFFIDAVIT OF TRUSTEE

IN THE MATTER OF THE PROPOSAL OF
BOGDON & GROSS FURNITURE COMPANY LTD.
OF THE TOWN OF WALKERTON
IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF BROCKTON, IN THE COUNTY OF BRUCE
IN THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO

SUPPLEMENTARY MAILING LIST

Office of the Superintendent of Bankruptcy
451 Talbot Strect, Room 303

London, Ontario

N6A 5C9

Attention: Official Receiver

Superior Court of Justice
80 Dundas Street
Ground Floor, Unit A
London, Ontario

N6A 6A3

Attention: Ms. Terry Sheridan, Bankruptcy Court

Superior Court of Justice
393 University Avenue
10th Floor

Toronto, Ontario

M5G 1E6

Attention: Toronto Bankruptcy Court

Human Resources Development Canada
4900 Yonge Street, 2™ Floor

Toronto, Ontario

M2N 6A8

Rick Sabourin

RPG Receivables Purchase Group Inc.
221 Lakeshore Road East

Suite 300

Oakuville, Ontario

LoH 1H7

Dirk Nielsen

75 Ridout Street
Walkerton, Ontario
NOG 2V0



Greg Azeff

Pallett Valo LLP

77 City Centre Drive
West Tower, Suite 300
Mississauga, Ontario
L5B 1M5

Asim Igbal

Pallett Valo LLP

77 City Centre Drive
West Tower, Suite 300
Mississauga, Ontario
L5B 1M5

Kyla E. M. Mahar

Thornton Grout Finnigan LLP
100 Wellington Street West
Suite 3200, Box 329
Toronto-Dominion Centre
Toronto, Ontario

MS5K 1K7

Diane Winters

Department of Justice Canada
Ontario Regional Office

130 King Street West, Suite 3400
Suite 3400, Box 36

Toronto, Ontario

M5X 1K6

Tammy Kemp

TCE Capital Corporation
505 Consumers Road
Suite 707

Toronto, Ontario

M2J 4V8

Capital Underwriters Inc.
2020 Winston Park Drive
Suite 301

Oakville, Ontario

L6M 378

Wells Fargo Equipment Finance Company
2550 Victoria Park Avenue

Suite 700

Toronto, Ontario

M2J 5A9



