District of Ontario Division No. 04 – Owen Sound Court No. 35-1844150 Estate No. 35-1844150

NOTICE TO CREDITORS

IN THE MATTER OF THE PROPOSAL OF BOGDON & GROSS FURNITURE COMPANY LTD. OF THE TOWN OF WALKERTON IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF BROCKTON, IN THE COUNTY OF BRUCE IN THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO

TAKE NOTICE that Bogdon & Gross Furniture Company Ltd. has filed with the Official Receiver a Notice of Intention to Make a Proposal under the Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act. Said Notice was filed on March 4, 2014. The undersigned, Zeifman Partners Inc. has consented to act as Trustee in this matter.

A copy of the Notice of Intention to Make a Proposal and a list of the creditors affected by the proposal, whose claims amount to \$250.00 or more are enclosed herewith.

Once the Proposal has been lodged, a copy will be forwarded to you as well as advising of the date for the first meeting of creditors.

Dated at Toronto, Ontario, this 7th day of March, 2014.

ZEIFMAN PARTNERS INC. - TRUSTEE

201 Bridgeland Avenue

Toronto, Ontario

M6A 1Y7

Tel: 416.256.4005 Fax: 416.256.4001

ONTARIO

SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY

IN THE MATTER OF THE PROPOSAL OF

BOGDON & GROSS FURNITURE COMPANY LTD.

OF THE TOWN OF WALKERTON
IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF BROCKSTON
IN THE COUNTY OF BRUCE
IN THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO

NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF FILING OF A NOTICE OF INTENTION TO MAKE A PROPOSAL

ZEIFMAN PARTNERS INC. Trustee in Bankruptcy 201 Bridgeland Avenue Toronto, Ontario M6A 1Y7

Tel: 416.256.4005 Fax: 416.256.4001 District of:

Ontario

Division No.

04 - Owen Sound

Court No. Estate No.

- FORM 33 -Notice of Intention To Make a Proposal (Subsection 50.4(1) of the Act)

In the matter of the proposal of Bogdon & Gross Furniture Company Ltd. of the Town of Walkerton, in the Municipality of Brockton in the County of Bruce, in the Province of Ontario

Take notice that:

- 1. I, Bogdon & Gross Furniture Company Ltd., an insolvent person, state, pursuant to subsection 50.4(1) of the Act, that I intend to make a proposal to my creditors.
- 2. Zeifman Partners Inc. of 201 Bridgeland Avenue, Toronto, ON, M6A 1Y7, a licensed trustee, has consented to act as trustee under the proposal. A copy of the consent is attached.
- 3. A list of the names of the known creditors with claims of \$250 or more and the amounts of their claims is also attached.
- 4. Pursuant to section 69 of the Act, all proceedings against me are stayed as of the date of filing of this notice with the official receiver in my locality.

Will the official records at my locality.	
Dated at the City of Toronto in the Province of Ontario,	this 3rd day of March 2014.
	Bogdon & Gross Furniture Company Ltd. Insolvent Person
To be completed by Official Receiver:	
Filing Date	
	Official Receiver

Creditor List

In the matter of the proposal of Bogdon & Gross Furniture Company Ltd. of the Town of Walkerton, in the Municipality of Brockton in the County of Bruce, in the Province of Ontario

Creditor	Name	Attention	Address	Claim \$
Preferred United Steelworkers United Steelworkers	United Steelworkers	Saul Marques	Re: Wages USW Local 1-500 44 Henry Street Delhi ON N4B 2E8	70,000.00
	Saul Marques	Re: Benefits USW Local 1-500 44 Henry Street Delhi ON N4B 2E8	1,100.00	
Secured 2110785 Ontario Inc. Bruce Community Futures Development Corporation Canada Revenue Agency Canada Revenue Agency CIT Financial Ltd.	2110785 Ontario Inc.		75 Ridout Street Walkerton ON N0G 2V0	500,000.00
	Bruce Community Futures Development Corporation	Barb Fisher	P.O. Box 208 281 Durham Street Kincardine ON N2Z 2Y7	312,000.00
	Canada Revenue Agency		Re: Source Deductions 451 Talbot St., 3rd Floor London ON N6A 4R3	400,695.06
	Canada Revenue Agency		Re: HST 451 Talbot St., 3rd Floor London ON N6A 4R3	73,649.95
		5035 South Service Road Burlington ON L7R 4C8	20,648.70	
	CNH Capital Leasing MCAP		PO Box 5334 Burlington ON L7R 4Z8	56,905.81
			5575 North Service Road, Suite 300 Burlington ON L7L 6M1	821.28
Municipality of Brockton RCAP Leasing inc. Saugeen Economic Development Corp. Rose Au	Kevin J. O'Hara	Re: EHT Legal Services Branch 33 King St. W., 6th Floor, Box 620 Oshawa ON L1H 8H5	46,841.87	
	Municipality of Brockton		Re: Property Tax 100 Scott Street PO Box 68 Walkerton ON N0G 2V0	128,170.09
	RCAP Leasing inc.		5575 North Service Road, Suite 300 Burlington ON L7L 6M1	14,785.92
	Saugeen Economic Development Corp.	Rose Austin	515 Mill St Neustadt ON N0G 2M0	312,000.00
	TCE Capital Corporation	Rick Coles	505 Consumers Road, Suite 707 Toronto ON M2J 4V8	580,000.00
Unsecured	Artage International		58 Adesso Dr Concord ON L4K 3C6	5,147.15

B.E. Grein Lumber Ltd	Box 23 Ayton Ayton ON N0G 1C0	129,712.46
BC Saw	222 Evans Avenue Toronto ON M8Z 1J8	364.00
Bell City Forest Products	12 Coachwood Rd Brantford ON N3R 3R4	67,043.33
Berhns Metal Fabricating Inc.	6650 Perth Line 88 Gowanstown ON N0G 1Y0	4,840.46
Biesse Group Canada	18005 Rue Lapointe l Mirabe QC J7J 0G2	3,465.65
Bluewater Wood Alliance	PO Box 1240 Walkerton ON N0G 2V0	6,305.56
Cad MicroSolutions Inc.	103-65 International Blvd Toronto ON M9W 6L9	1,755.74
Canmade Furniture Products	280 Applewood Cres Unit #1 Concord ON L4K 4B4	8,883.05
Cherry Forest Products	24 Kerr Cres Puslinch ON Puslinch ON N0B 2J0	80,803.99
Clamp Nail Company Inc.	21 West Lorne Cactus Drive Phoenix AZ 85027	256.42
Consolidated Fastfrate Inc.	9701 Highway 50 Woodbridge ON L4G 2G4	306.45
Craftsmen Hardwoods	P O Box 280 34 Drayton Industrial Dr Drayton ON NOG 1P0	62,752.80
Crate Designs	P O Box 460 87 7TH ST SW Chesley ON N0G 1L0	316.40
Dafco Filtration Group	1300 Aerowood Drive Mississauga ON L4W 1B7	382.12
Danja Inc.	10 Overdale Lane Dartmout NS B3A 3V3	12,754.51
Davidson-Hill Elevator Inc.	476 Mill St. Box 2126 Port Elgin ON N0H 2C0	1,066.36
De Jong Enterprises Inc.	PO Box 39, RR 3 Norwich ON N0J 1P0	39,765.14
Domtar	Lock Box 90 Case Postal 11411 Succursale Centre-ville Montreal QC H3C 5H1	824.06
Edward Fuels Ltd.	Hwy #4 Teeswater ON N0G 2S0	307.54
Eldorado Plywood Specialties	10 Hollinger Cres. Kitchener ON N2K 2Z3	2,650.53
Excel Business Systems	625 Garafraxa Street South Durham ON N0G 1R0	265.24
Excel Dowel & Wood Product	800 Baker Drive Itasca IL 60143	549.92
Foamite Industries Inc	1000 Edgeley Blvd. Vaughan ON L4K 4V4	4,372.90
Franklin International	PO Box 1504 Station A Toronto ON M5W 3N9	907.98

Gaviller & Company LLP	7 Victoria St S. PO Box 129 Walkerton ON N0G 2V0	9,337.38
Hardwoods Speciality Products	5870-48th Street SE Calgary AB T2C 4L4	2,039.65
Hartech Grinding Services	401 G Weber St. N. Waterloo ON N2J 3J2	1,379.55
Hermes Abrasives Canada	160 Brunel Road Mississauga ON L4Z 1T5	555.96
Hettich International	90 Snow Blvd. Concord ON L4K 4A2	7,980.96
Holst Office Supplies	PO Box 218 Walkerton ON N0G 2V0	6,822.56
Homag Canada	5090 Edwards Blvd. Mississauga ON L5T 2W3	7,303.19
Huron Fuel Injection	P.O. Box 1471 Highway # 4 South Clinton ON N0M 1L0	672.45
Huronia Welding Supplies	282 Suncoast Drive Goderich ON N7A 4K4	288.15
Ideal Glass	PO Box 219 80 Davidson Street Cannington ON L0E 1E0	9,615.06
Indel Control Services Inc.	174 Thames St. South Ingersoll ON N5C 2T5	813.60
Ingersoll Rand	330-D Exeter Rd. London ON N6L 1A3	739.97
Intergon Company	P O Box 665, 27 Hickory St Ingleside ON K0C 1M0	467.80
J. Ennis Fabric Ltd	12122-68 Street Edmointon AB T5B 1R1	3,511.95
James Taylor	108 Parker Avenue Poughkeepsie NY 12601	718.05
Janzen, Douglas	2164 Chilcotin Cr Kelowna BC V1V 2N9	4,539.95
Kenneth Wheeler	PO Box 88 Durham ON N0G 1R0	640.00
Kitsupply	130 Kincardine Road Walkerton ON N0G 2V0	704.77
Les Agencies John MacDonald Inc.	302-225 Rue De Ruisseau Clair Mont Tremblant QC J8E 0A3	10,217.11
Lift Depot Ltd.	557 Lorne Ave., E. Stratford ON N5A 6S4	745.80
McFadden's	2164 Buchingham Road Oakville ON L6H 6Y7	1,703.65
Middlebro & Stevens	PO Box 100, 1030 2nd Avenue East Owen Sound ON N4K 5P1	29,592.18
Municipality of Brockton	Re: Utilities 100 Scott Street PO Box 68 Walkerton ON N0G 2V0	999.62
Murray's Sharpening	1190 2nd Avenue East Owen Sound ON N4K 2H9	273.91

National Cookin		450 4 Tanggott Pond	618.02
National Casein		450 - 4 Tapscott Road Scarborough ON M1B 1Y4	010.02
National Compressed Air		376 Soverign Road London ON N6M 1A5	437.54
Packaging Logistics Inc.		175 Deerfield Rd Newmarket ON L3Y 2L8	30,342.90
Peladeau Lumber		137, Ouest Boul. Bellerose Laval QC H7K 3B5	36,221.11
Peninsula Saw Company		PO Box 334 136 Broadway Welland ON L3B 5P7	836.37
Porter Lumber		RR 1 Port Dover ON N0A 1N1	157,327.15
R & M Nelson Holdings	Kim Nelson	c/o Royal Containers Ltd. 80 Midair Court Brampton ON L6T 5V1	241,000.00
R. E. Morrison Equipment Inc		21-3615 Laird Road Mississauga ON L5L 5X8	1,700.32
RBC Visa		c/o BankruptcyHighway.com PO Box 57100 Etobicoke ON M8Y 3Y2	29,241.76
Red/Cam Manufacturing Inc. o/a Preston Rebuilt Machinery		385 Dundas Street North, Unit 9 Cambridge ON N1R 5R1	693.00
RMZ Consulting		247-4th Street Cr Hanover ON N4N 3S2	11,769.00
Robert Betty Furniture Sales		608 Cheriton Crescent N. W. Edmointon AB T6R 2M6	246,110.37
Royce/Ayr Cutting		405 Sheldon Dr. Cambridge ON N1T 2B7	378.93
Selby Furniture Hardware		7083 Jarry E Local 210 Anjou QC H1J 1G3	731.94
Seradex Manufacturing Software		4460 Harvester Rd Burlington ON L7L 4X2	21,411.52
Sherwin-Williams Chemical Coatings		130 Van Kirk Drive Brampton ON L7A 1B1	24,872.79
Spec Furniture		165 City View Dr Toronto ON M9W 5B1	305.10
Springwater Mills Ltd		47493 Southdale Line St. Thomas ON N5P 3S6	34,969.26
Stell Chem Inc.		499 Brentcliffe Dr. Waterloo ON N2T 2R8	673.37
Sun Media		PO Box 7400 London ON N5Y 4X3	269.85
Sylka Inc		1175 Route 243, CP120 Saint-Felix-de-Kingsey QC J0B 2T0	371.18
Taurus Craco		282 Orenda Road West Brampton ON L6T 4X6	281.05
Taurus Industrial Sales		3327D Mainway Dr Burlington ON L7M 1A6	450.72
Technical Standards & Safety Author		PO Box 4577 Stn A Toronto ON M5W 4V8	474.60

The Water Centre	102 Kincardine Road Walkerton ON N0G 2V0	654.50
Union Gas	P O Box 2001 Chatham ON N7M 5M1	2,281.42
Universal Logistics Inc.	125 Commerce Valley Drive West Suite 750 Thornhill ON L3T 7W4	534.09
Upper Canada Forest Products Ltd	7088 Financial Dr Mississauga ON L5N 7H5	25,717.35
UPS	P O Box 4900 Stn A Toronto ON M5W 0A7	690.28
Valve-Inchem Inc.	5100 South Service Road Unit 31 Burlington ON L7L 6A5	1,143.56
Vexco Inc	289 Route 165 sud CP 95 Plessisville QC G6L 2Y6	1,036.97
Vincent Marone	11000 Avenue Mackay, Ste 1 Montreal-Nord QC H1H 5G2	71,444.17
Waste Managememt	PO Box 4205 Toronto ON M5W 5L4	798.23
Waterville Woodcraft	525, Principale Nord Waterville ON J0B 3H0	585.91
Web Mechanical	7154 Castlederg Sideroad Caledon ON L7C 0P4	2,470.00
Weber Supply Company Inc.	1830 Strasburg Rd Kitchener ON N2R 1E9	692.80
Weinig Group	124 Crosslake Park Drive PO Box 3158	3,158.55
Westario Power Inc.	24 Eastridge Rd, RR #2 Walkerton ON N0G 2V0	46,556.12
Western Logistics	1555 Brigantine Dr. Coquitlam BC V3K 7S2	5,206.40
Weston Premium Woods Inc.	25 Automatic Rd Brampton ON L6S 5N8	78,898.13
Wilson, John	1014-900 Chieftain St Woodstock ON N4T 0B7	233,716.30
Workplace Safety & Insurance Board	PO Box 4115 Toronto ON M5W 2V5	109,490.00
Xerox Canada	33 Bloor Street East, 3rd Floor Toronto ON M4W 3H1	4,000.70
Young's Woodcoatings	396 Garafraxa Street N Box 539 Durham ON N0G 1R0	14,878.24

AFFIDAVIT OF TRUSTEE

IN THE MATTER OF THE PROPOSAL OF BOGDON & GROSS FURNITURE COMPANY LTD. OF THE TOWN OF WALKERTON IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF BROCKTON, IN THE COUNTY OF BRUCE IN THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO

SUPPLEMENTARY MAILING LIST

Office of the Superintendent of Bankruptcy 451 Talbot Street, Room 303 London, Ontario N6A 5C9

Attention: Official Receiver

Superior Court of Justice 80 Dundas Street Ground Floor, Unit A London, Ontario N6A 6A3

Attention: Ms. Terry Sheridan, Bankruptcy Court

Superior Court of Justice 393 University Avenue 10th Floor Toronto, Ontario M5G 1E6

Attention: Toronto Bankruptcy Court

Human Resources Development Canada 4900 Yonge Street, 2nd Floor Toronto, Ontario M2N 6A8

Rick Sabourin RPG Receivables Purchase Group Inc. 221 Lakeshore Road East Suite 300 Oakville, Ontario L6H 1H7

Dirk Nielsen 75 Ridout Street Walkerton, Ontario NOG 2V0 Greg Azeff Pallett Valo LLP 77 City Centre Drive West Tower, Suite 300 Mississauga, Ontario L5B 1M5

Asim Iqbal Pallett Valo LLP 77 City Centre Drive West Tower, Suite 300 Mississauga, Ontario L5B 1M5

Kyla E. M. Mahar Thornton Grout Finnigan LLP 100 Wellington Street West Suite 3200, Box 329 Toronto-Dominion Centre Toronto, Ontario M5K 1K7

Diane Winters
Department of Justice Canada
Ontario Regional Office
130 King Street West, Suite 3400
Suite 3400, Box 36
Toronto, Ontario
M5X 1K6

Tammy Kemp TCE Capital Corporation 505 Consumers Road Suite 707 Toronto, Ontario M2J 4V8

Capital Underwriters Inc. 2020 Winston Park Drive Suite 301 Oakville, Ontario L6M 3Z8

Wells Fargo Equipment Finance Company 2550 Victoria Park Avenue Suite 700 Toronto, Ontario M2J 5A9